LETTER OF SUPERVISORY SUPPORT



Earth to Sky Academy NASA Goddard Space Flight Center, Greenbelt, MD October 17–21, 2022

RE: Application for the Earth to Sky Academy

TO: Earth to Sky National Leadership

Applicant Name:

This letter serves as a statement of support for the applicant to participate as part of a regional team in the Earth to Sky Academy at NASA Goddard Space Flight Center. The Earth to Sky Academy (ETSA) trains interdisciplinary teams of leaders to build and nurture regional communities of practice in climate communication.

I acknowledge that upon successful completion of all ETSA coursework, the applicant will be designated an Earth to Sky (ETS) Regional Leader and will work with their regional team to complete the following:

- Conduct a multi-day ETS climate science and communication course for their chosen audience (eg interpreters, educators, communicators) in their region within two years of completion of ETSA coursework.
- 2. Build, nurture, and sustain a regional community of practice. Regional leaders follow up with and mentor members of their community, and may lead additional courses.
- 3. Participate in the ETS Regional Leaders Network. ETS National Leadership will facilitate opportunities for Regional Leaders to continue to learn from one another after the Academy via the ETS Regional Leaders Network.

Sincerely,		
Supervisor Printed Name and Title	Date	
Supervisor Signature		